CASE

THE RANGE
PRODUCT AND SERVICE
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+ WHEEL + CRAWLER + CRAWLER

LOADERS EXCAVATORS EXCAVATORS SR
+ SPECIAL + WHEELED + GRADERS
APPLICATIONS EXCAVATORS



521G Evolution
621G Evolution
721G Evolution
821G Evolution
921G Evolution
1021G Evolution
1121G Evolution

BUCKET
PAYLOAD (t)

3.9
4.7
5.5
6.4
7.5
9.5
10.2

BUCKET
VOLUME

21
2.4
2.8
3.4
4.0
4.4
5.0

ENGINE

FPT N45 / EU Stage V
FPT N67 / EU Stage V
FPT N67 / EU Stage V
FPT N67 / EU Stage V
FPT N67 / EU Stage V
FPT - Cursor 9/ EU Stage V
FPT - Cursor 9/ EU Stage V

POWER
(kW / hp)

106/ 142
128/172
145/195
172 /230
190/255
239/320
259 /347

MAX WEIGHT
(t)
1.8
13.6
15.5
19.3
215
27.0
29.5




CRAWLER
~ EXCAVATORS

WEIGHT ENGINE POWER MAXHEIGHT MAXREACH DIGGING DEPTH

(t) (kW / hp) (m) (m) (m)
CX130E 13.3 FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V 78.8/106 - 8.77 6.05
CX160E 17.3 FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V 96.5/130 = 9.38 6.49
CX180E 18.4 FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V 96.5/130 - 9.38 6.47
CX210E 21.6 FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V 124 /166 = 9.90 6.64
CX240E 23.4 FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V 124 /166 - 9.90 6.59
CX250E 25.2 FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V 138/185 - 10.79 7.42
CX300E 29.6 FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V 204 /274 - 11.16 7.58
CX350D 35.7 Isuzu - VE-6HK1X/EU Stage V. 210/282 = 11.90 8.14
CX370D 37.9 Isuzu - VE-6HK1X/EU Stage V. 210/282 - 11.17 7.34
CX490D 49.4  Isuzu- VE-6UZ1X/EU StageV 270/ 362 = 11.97 7.72
CX750D 72.0  Isuzu - VE-BWG1X/EU StageV  382/512 - 14.45 9.85
SR
CX145DSR 145  Isuzu-VD-4JJ1X/EU StageV  78.5/105 - 8.89 6.01
CX245D SR 24.4  Isuzu - VD-4HK1X/EU StageV 124 /166 = 9.86 6.65
SPECIAL APPLICATIONS
CX130ELR 154 FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V 78.8/106 12.07 13.10 10.13
CX210ELR 238 FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V 124 /166 12.97 15.60 12.01
CX250ELR  29.2 FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V 138/185 13.95 18.32 14.56
CX500D ME 49.6  Isuzu - VE-6UZ1X/EU StageV 270/ 362 10.70 10.80 6.49
CX750D ME 729 Isuzu - VE-6WG1X/EU StageV 382 /521 11.06 11.78 7.18



WHEELED
EXCAVATORS

WEIGHT ENGINE POWER MAX REACH DIGGING DEPTH
(1) (kW / hp) (m) (m)
WX140E 14.9 Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V 129/173 8.91 5.76
WX160E 17.6 Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V 129/173 9.29 6.26
WX155E SR 16.9 Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V 129/173 8.52 5.28
WX175E SR 18.8 Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V 129/173 9.02 5.57

WX210E 21.3 Cummins B6.7 / EU Stage V 129/173 9.97 6.43




POWER FROM POWER FROM  MAX OPERATING

ENGINE 1STTO 3% GEAR 4™ TO 6™ GEAR WEIGHT
) (KW / hp) ®)
836C 4WD  FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage IV 102/138 115/ 156 12.8
836C AWD  FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage V 102/138 115/ 156 12.8
856C 4WD  FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage IV 129/173 142/190 16.6

856C AWD  FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage V 129/173 142 /190 16.6
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+ MINI + SKID STEER LOADERS
EXCAVATORS AND COMPACT TRACK LOADERS

+ BACKHOE + COMPACT + MIDI CRAWLER
LOADERS WHEEL LOADERS EXCAVATORS
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CX12D
CX14D
CX15EV
CX17D
CX18D
CX19D
CX20D
CX22D
CX25D
CX25EV
CX28D
CX35D
CX42D
CX45D
CX50D
CX55D
CX58D
CX60D
CX65D

1305
1360
1315
1690 / 1800
1830/ 1940
1880/ 1990
2010/2120
2090/ 2190
2580/2710
2220/ 2320
3020/ 3150
3270/ 3400
4350
4750
4950
5400
5670
5970
6520

*Standard / long arm

MINI
EXCAVATORS

D-SERIES

Kubota D722 / Stage V
Kubota D722 / Stage V
Internal Permanent Magnets (IPM)
Yanmar 3TNV70 / Stage V
Yanmar 3TNV70 / Stage V
Yanmar 3TNV76 / Stage V
Yanmar 3TNV76 / Stage V
Kubota D1105 / Stage V
Yanmar 3TNV76 / Stage V
Internal Permanent Magnets (IPM)
Kubota D1703-M-DI-E4B / Stage V
Kubota D1703-M-DI-E4B / Stage V
Kubota D1803-CR-T / Stage V
Kubota D1803-CR-T / Stage V
Perkins 404J-E22T / Stage V
Perkins 404J-E22T / Stage V
Kubota V2607-CR-T / Stage V
Kubota V2607-CR-T / Stage V
Kubota V2607-CR-T / Stage V

8.8/11.8
8.8/11.8
11/14.9
12/16.3
12/16.3
13.7/18.6
13.7/18.6
15.4/20.9
13.7/18.6
25/34
18.2/24.7
18.2/24.7
32.3/43.9
32.3/43.9
44.0/59.8
44.0/59.8
44.3/60.2
44.3/60.2
44.3/60.2

790 - 1050
790 - 1050
790 - 1050
990/ 250
990/ 1300
990/ 1300
990 /1300
990/ 1300
1500
990/ 1300
1550
1580
1750
1750
1900
1900
1980
1980
1980

1860/ 1980
2045/2175
2045/2175
2020/ 2220
2280/ 2480
2280/ 2480
2380 /2580
2560 / 2760
2700 /2900
2650 / 2850
2660 / 2860
2870/ 3070
3085 / 3335
3230/ 3480
3330/ 3580
3490/ 3740
3400/ 3570
3850/ 4100
3950/ 4200



MINI
EXCAVATORS

WEIGHT* ENGINE POWER WIDTH DIGGING DEPTH**
(kg) (kW / hp) (mm) (mm)
cx17¢ 1770 Kubota D902 - T4 Final / Stage V 12.5/16.8 990 - 1300 2200 / 2350
CX19C 1995 Kubota D902 - T4 Final / Stage V 12.5/16.8 980 - 1250 2245 / 2405
CX26C 2650 Kubota D1305 - T4 Final / Stage V 18.5/24.8 1500 2420/ 2645
CX30C 3005 Kubota D1305 - T4 Final / Stage V 18.5/24.8 1550 2500 / 2720
CX37C 3760 Yanmar 3TNV8SF - T4 Final / Stage V 18.2/24.4 1740 3135/ 3440
CX57C** 5580 Yanmar 4TNV98C - T4 Final / Stage V 49.9/66.9 1920 3820 / 4060
CX60C** 5980 Yanmar 4TNV98C - T4 Final / Stage V 49.3/64.7 1980 3570 / 3990

* Cab version except CX17C which exists in Canopy version only
** Short / long arm
*** Check with your CASE Dealer model availability in your country



SR175B
Sv185B
SR210B
SR240B
Sv280B
Sv340B
TR270B
TR310B
TV370B
TV450B

SKID STEER LOADERS
AND COMPACT TRACK LOADERS

RATED OPERATING
CAPACITY 50% (kg)

790

840

955
1088
1270
1545
1225
1406
1682
2045

ENGINE

PERKINS 2.2 It / Stage V
PERKINS 2.2 It / Stage V
FPT 3.4 It/ Stage V
FPT 3.4 It / Stage V
FPT 3.4 It / Stage V
FPT 3.6 It / Stage V
FPT 3.4 It / Stage V
FPT 3.4 It / Stage V
FPT 3.4 It/ Stage V
FPT 3.6 It / Stage V

POWER
(kW / hp)

50/67
45/60
55/74
55/74
55/74
67 /90
55/74
55/74
55/74
67 /90

OPERATING WEIGHT
(kg)
2842
2980
3160
3350
3630
4045
3750
4027
4370
4823




580SV

5908V

6958V

14ft Case DNA
14ft In-line cylinder
15ft In-line cylinder

15ft Case DNA
15ft In-line cylinder

15ft Case DNA
15ft In-line cylinder

8870
8760
8800
9000
8800
9490
9290

FPT/
EU Stage V

FPT/
EU Stage V

FPT/
EU Stage V

72/97

72/97

72/97
82/110
82/110
82/110
82/110

1000/ 1150/ 1200
1000/ 1150/ 1200
1000/1150/1200
1000/ 1150/ 1200
1000/ 1150/ 1200
1150/ 1200
1150/ 1200

* With Tool Carrier Loader arm / **Standard, 4X1, 6X1 buckets are available / ***Extended

5514
5627
5881
5965
5881
5965
5881




COMPACT
WHEEL LOADERS,

e 7 46 Uh

POWER BUCKETS SPEED CAB HEIGHT FORK PAYLOAD

ENGINE ) (md) (km/h) (m) (80%) (kg)*

21F

Evolution FPT 3.4 It / Stage V 43/58 0.7/1.0 20 2.46 1648

121F

Evolution FPT 3.4 It/ Stage V 48 /64 0.8/1.1 20 2.46 1838

221F

Evolution FPT 3.4 It / Stage V 55/74 09/1.2 20-40 (HTS) 2.63 2249

321F
Evolution

2330 (2-Bar)

FPT 3.4 It / Stage V 55/74 1.0/13 20-40 (HTS) 2.68 1973 (XR)

(*) with HP quick coupler and no extra-counterweight
14




MIDI CRAWLER
EXCAVATORS

WEIGHT POWER DIGGING DEPTH
ENGINE
(t) (kW / hp) (m)
Yanmar 4TNV98CT-L2WSH /
EU Stage V

Yanmar 4TNV98CT-L2WSH /
EU Stage V

CX85D SR 7.93 50.7 /68 4.63

CX85D SR
Offset Boom

CX90D MSR Yanmar 4TNV98CT-L2WSH /

8.49 50.7 /68 4.59

8.63 50.7 /68 4.67

Swing Boom EU Stage V

SR: Short Radius
MSR: Medium Short Radius







CNH INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL

A complete offer to finance your machines and services : Leasing, Loans, Hire

Purchase®, Insurance®; Extended warranty, maintenance, repair services and
CAPITAL various types of insurance® can also be included in the package.
INDUSTRIAL We always propose the best customised options to finance your CASE new

and used machines.

CNH Industrial Capital is the finance brand for CASE Construction Equipment. Our staff of financial
services specialists has many years of experience in the construction sector.

We know the CASE products and markets very well. Most importantly, we have an in-depth
understanding of the individual requirements of your business. For this reason, we are able to offer the
best financing solutions for your investment, that are a perfect fit for your operational and business
requirements, and for the intended use of your new or used equipment. Depending on your needs, the
solution may be a loan, a rental or a leasing™ agreement. Our top priority is to ensure you get the most
out of your investment! And you can combine every CNH Industrial Capital financing package with
CNH Industrial Capital insurance covers®, both tailored to your needs so that you can eliminate risk
from your investment and plan effectively.

For more information, please contact your CASE dealer.

™ Subject to credit approval.
@ Offerings and products may vary by country, depending on the local fiscal and accounting regulations.



AFTERSALES PRODUCTS
AND SERVICES

AFTERSALES PRODUCTS

Keep your equipment performing at its best and protect your investment’s value with the
extensive offering of high-quality CASE Parts.

Genuine Parts Optimize your performance and add value to your
HIGH PERFORMANCE machine with high-quality genuine parts.

~  Ensure your machine’s performance beyond warranty and manage
5 FLEETPRO your budget with CASE’s quality second-line range of parts.

Attachments. Add versatility to performance with CASE attachments designed
BUSINESS SOLUTIONS for CASE machines and tested by CASE engineers.

Reman«Parts Choose sustainable quality with remanufactured parts
REMAMNUFACTURED designed for CASE equipment of all ages.



CASE CARE

Maximize your machine’s uptime and efficiency
with this planned maintenance program.

o\

CASE"°
Consuerion

0

CASE FLUID
ANALYSIS

Ensure your machine’s uptime
with detailed fluid reporting.

SERVICE SOLUTIONS

CASE PROTECT

Avoid unexpected costs with
this extended warranty program.

ServiceSolutions

CASE
SITEWATCH

Boost your machine’s
profitability by tracking
and managing your fleet’s

operating data.

CASE
SITECONNECT \ﬁ

Connects your Dealer to your
machine for remote support.

Enjoy the peace of mind of knowing CASE Service Solutions will keep your
equipment in top condition with maximum uptime, no unexpected costs,

and help you optimize your profitability.



EXPERTS FOR THE REAL WORLD CASE

CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING A

Since 1842, at CASE Construction Equipment we have lived by an
unwavering commitment to build practical, intuitive solutions that
deliver both efficiency and productivity.

We continually strive to make it easier for our customers to implement
emerging technologies and new compliance mandates.

Today, our global scale combined with our local expertise enables us
to keep customers’ real-world challenges at the center of our product
development.

The vast CASE dealers’ network is always ready to support and protect
your investment and exceed your expectations, while also providing
you with the ultimate ownership experience.

Our goal is to build both stronger machines-and stronger communities.
At the end of the day, we do what’s right for our customers and our
communities so that they can count on CASE.

CNH Industrial CNH Industrial France, S.A. CASE Construction Equipment
Deutschland GmbH 16-18 Rue des Rochettes Cranes Farm Rd

Case Baumaschinen 91150 Morigny-Champigny Basildon - SS14 3AD

Benzstr. 1-3 - D-74076 Heilbronn FRANCE UNITED KINGDOM
DEUTSCHLAND

CNH Industrial Italia Spa
CNH Industrial Maquinaria Spain, S.A. Lungo Stura Lazio 19
Avenida Aragon 402 10156, Torino
28022 Madrid - ESPANA ITALIA

NOTE: Standard and optional fittings can vary according to the demands and specific
regulations of each country. The illustrations may include optional rather than standard
fittings - consult your Case dealer. Furthermore, CNH Industrial reserves the right to modify
machine specifications without incurring any obligation relating to such changes.

Conforms to directive 2006/42/EC

The call is free from a land line.
Check in advance with your Mobile Operator if
you will be charged. Toll free number not available

00800'2273'7373 from all calling areas.
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