

THE RANGE PRODUCT AND SERVICE





HEAVY LINE



- + WHEEL LOADERS
- + SPECIAL APPLICATIONS
- + CRAWLER
 EXCAVATORS
- + WHEELED
 EXCAVATORS
- + CRAWLER EXCAVATORS SR
- + GRADERS



	BUCKET PAYLOAD (t)	BUCKET VOLUME (m³)	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	MAX WEIGHT (t)
521G Evolution	3.9	2.1	FPT N45 / EU Stage V	106 / 142	11.8
621G Evolution	4.7	2.4	FPT N67 / EU Stage V	128 / 172	13.6
721G Evolution	5.5	2.8	FPT N67 / EU Stage V	145 / 195	15.5
821G Evolution	6.4	3.4	FPT N67 / EU Stage V	172 / 230	19.3
921G Evolution	7.5	4.0	FPT N67 / EU Stage V	190 / 255	21.5
1021G Evolution	9.5	4.4	FPT - Cursor 9 / EU Stage V	239 / 320	27.0
1121G Evolution	10.2	5.0	FPT - Cursor 9 / EU Stage V	259 / 347	29.5



	WEIGHT		POWER	MAX HEIGHT	MAY DEACH	DIGGING DEPTH
	(t)	ENGINE	(kW / hp)	(m)	(m)	(m)
CX130E	13.3	FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V	78.8 / 106	-	8.77	6.05
CX160E	17.3	FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V	96.5 / 130	-	9.38	6.49
CX180E	18.4	FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V	96.5 / 130	-	9.38	6.47
CX210E	21.6	FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V	124 / 166	-	9.90	6.64
CX240E	23.4	FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V	124 / 166	-	9.90	6.59
CX250E	25.2	FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V	138 / 185	-	10.79	7.42
CX300E	29.6	FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V	204 / 274	-	11.16	7.58
CX350D	35.7	lsuzu - VE-6HK1X / EU Stage V	210 / 282	-	11.90	8.14
CX370D	37.9	lsuzu - VE-6HK1X / EU Stage V	210 / 282	-	11.17	7.34
CX490D	49.4	Isuzu - VE-6UZ1X / EU Stage V	270 / 362	-	11.97	7.72
CX750D	72.0	Isuzu - VE-6WG1X / EU Stage V	382 / 512	-	14.45	9.85
SR						
CX145D SR	14.5	Isuzu - VD-4JJ1X / EU Stage V	78.5 / 105	-	8.89	6.01
CX245D SR	24.4	Isuzu - VD-4HK1X / EU Stage V	124 / 166	=	9.86	6.65
SPECIAL A	PPLICAT	TIONS				
CX130E LR	15.4	FPT NEF4 / EU Stage V	78.8 / 106	12.07	13.10	10.13
CX210E LR	23.8	FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V	124 / 166	12.97	15.60	12.01
CX250E LR	29.2	FPT NEF6 / EU Stage V	138 / 185	13.95	18.32	14.56
CX500D ME	49.6	Isuzu - VE-6UZ1X / EU Stage V	270 / 362	10.70	10.80	6.49
CX750D ME	72.9	Isuzu - VE-6WG1X / EU Stage V	382 / 521	11.06	11.73	7.18



	WEIGHT (t)	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	MAX REACH (m)	DIGGING DEPTH (m)
WX140E	14.9	Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V	129 / 173	8.91	5.76
WX160E	17.6	Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V	129 / 173	9.29	6.26
WX155E SR	16.9	Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V	129 / 173	8.52	5.28
WX175E SR	18.8	Cummins B4.5 / EU Stage V	129 / 173	9.02	5.57
WX210E	21.3	Cummins B6.7 / EU Stage V	129 / 173	9.97	6.43



	ENGINE	POWER FROM 1 ST TO 3 RD GEAR (kW / hp)	POWER FROM 4 TH TO 6 TH GEAR (kW / hp)	MAX OPERATING WEIGHT (t)
836C 4WD	FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage IV	102 / 138	115 / 156	12.8
836C AWD	FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage V	102 / 138	115 / 156	12.8
856C 4WD	FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage IV	129 / 173	142 / 190	16.6
856C AWD	FPT - Tier 4F / EU Stage V	129 / 173	142 / 190	16.6



COMPACT LINE



- + MINI EXCAVATORS
- + BACKHOE LOADERS
- + SKID STEER LOADERS
 AND COMPACT TRACK LOADERS
- + COMPACT
 WHEEL LOADERS
- + MIDI CRAWLER EXCAVATORS



	OPERATING WEIGHT (kg)	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	WIDTH (mm)	DIGGING DEPTH* (mm)
CX12D	1305	Kubota D722 / Stage V	8.8 / 11.8	790 - 1050	1860 / 1980
CX14D	1360	Kubota D722 / Stage V	8.8 / 11.8	790 - 1050	2045 / 2175
CX15EV	1315	Internal Permanent Magnets (IPM)	11 / 14.9	790 - 1050	2045 / 2175
CX17D	1690 / 1800	Yanmar 3TNV70 / Stage V	12 / 16.3	990 / 250	2020 / 2220
CX18D	1830 / 1940	Yanmar 3TNV70 / Stage V	12 / 16.3	990 / 1300	2280 / 2480
CX19D	1880 / 1990	Yanmar 3TNV76 / Stage V	13.7 / 18.6	990 / 1300	2280 / 2480
CX20D	2010 / 2120	Yanmar 3TNV76 / Stage V	13.7 / 18.6	990 / 1300	2380 / 2580
CX22D	2090 / 2190	Kubota D1105 / Stage V	15.4 / 20.9	990 / 1300	2560 / 2760
CX25D	2580 / 2710	Yanmar 3TNV76 / Stage V	13.7 / 18.6	1500	2700 / 2900
CX25EV	2220 / 2320	Internal Permanent Magnets (IPM)	25 / 34	990 / 1300	2650 / 2850
CX28D	3020 / 3150	Kubota D1703-M-DI-E4B / Stage V	18.2 / 24.7	1550	2660 / 2860
CX35D	3270 / 3400	Kubota D1703-M-DI-E4B / Stage V	18.2 / 24.7	1580	2870 / 3070
CX42D	4350	Kubota D1803-CR-T / Stage V	32.3 / 43.9	1750	3085 / 3335
CX45D	4750	Kubota D1803-CR-T / Stage V	32.3 / 43.9	1750	3230 / 3480
CX50D	4950	Perkins 404J-E22T / Stage V	44.0 / 59.8	1900	3330 / 3580
CX55D	5400	Perkins 404J-E22T / Stage V	44.0 / 59.8	1900	3490 / 3740
CX58D	5670	Kubota V2607-CR-T / Stage V	44.3 / 60.2	1980	3400 / 3570
CX60D	5970	Kubota V2607-CR-T / Stage V	44.3 / 60.2	1980	3850 / 4100
CX65D	6520	Kubota V2607-CR-T / Stage V	44.3 / 60.2	1980	3950 / 4200
*Standard / le	ong arm				



	WEIGHT* (kg)	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	WIDTH (mm)	DIGGING DEPTH** (mm)
CX17C	1770	Kubota D902 - T4 Final / Stage V	12.5 / 16.8	990 - 1300	2200 / 2350
CX19C	1995	Kubota D902 - T4 Final / Stage V	12.5 / 16.8	980 - 1250	2245 / 2405
CX26C	2650	Kubota D1305 - T4 Final / Stage V	18.5 / 24.8	1500	2420 / 2645
CX30C	3005	Kubota D1305 - T4 Final / Stage V	18.5 / 24.8	1550	2500 / 2720
CX37C	3760	Yanmar 3TNV88F - T4 Final / Stage V	18.2 / 24.4	1740	3135 / 3440
CX57C***	5580	Yanmar 4TNV98C - T4 Final / Stage V	49.9 / 66.9	1920	3820 / 4060
CX60C***	5980	Yanmar 4TNV98C - T4 Final / Stage V	49.3 / 64.7	1980	3570 / 3990

^{*} Cab version except CX17C which exists in Canopy version only

^{**} Short / long arm

^{***} Check with your CASE Dealer model availability in your country

SKID STEER LOADERSAND COMPACT TRACK LOADERS

	RATED OPERATING CAPACITY 50% (kg)	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	OPERATING WEIGHT (kg)
SR175B	790	PERKINS 2.2 lt / Stage V	50 / 67	2842
SV185B	840	PERKINS 2.2 lt / Stage V	45 / 60	2980
SR210B	955	FPT 3.4 It / Stage V	55 / 74	3160
SR240B	1088	FPT 3.4 It / Stage V	55 / 74	3350
SV280B	1270	FPT 3.4 It / Stage V	55 / 74	3630
SV340B	1545	FPT 3.6 It / Stage V	67 / 90	4045
TR270B	1225	FPT 3.4 lt / Stage V	55 / 74	3750
TR310B	1406	FPT 3.4 It / Stage V	55 / 74	4027
TV370B	1682	FPT 3.4 It / Stage V	55 / 74	4370
TV450B	2045	FPT 3.6 It / Stage V	67 / 90	4823



	BACKHOE TYPE	WEIGHT (kg)*	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	LOADER BUCKET CAPACITY (ltr)**	BACKHOE DIGGING DEPTH (mm)***
	14ft Case DNA	8870	FPT / EU Stage V	72 / 97	1000 / 1150 / 1200	5514
580SV	14ft In-line cylinder	8760		72 / 97	1000 / 1150 / 1200	5627
	15ft In-line cylinder	8800		72 / 97	1000 / 1150 / 1200	5881
590SV	15ft Case DNA	9000	FPT/	82 / 110	1000 / 1150 / 1200	5965
3903V	15ft In-line cylinder	8800	EU Stage V	82 / 110	1000 / 1150 / 1200	5881
695SV	15ft Case DNA	9490	FPT/	82 / 110	1150 / 1200	5965
	15ft In-line cylinder	9290	EU Stage V	82 / 110	1150 / 1200	5881



	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	BUCKETS (m³)	SPEED (km/h)	CAB HEIGHT (m)	FORK PAYLOAD (80%) (kg)*
21F Evolution	FPT 3.4 lt / Stage V	43 / 58	0.7 / 1.0	20	2.46	1648
121F Evolution	FPT 3.4 lt / Stage V	48 / 64	0.8 / 1.1	20	2.46	1838
221F Evolution	FPT 3.4 lt / Stage V	55 / 74	0.9 / 1.2	20-40 (HTS)	2.63	2249
321F Evolution	FPT 3.4 lt / Stage V	55 / 74	1.0 / 1.3	20-40 (HTS)	2.68	2330 (Z-Bar) 1973 (XR)

MIDI CRAWLER EXCAVATORS

	WEIGHT (t)	ENGINE	POWER (kW / hp)	DIGGING DEPTH (m)
CX85D SR	7.93	Yanmar 4TNV98CT-L2WSH / EU Stage V	50.7 / 68	4.63
CX85D SR Offset Boom	8.49	Yanmar 4TNV98CT-L2WSH / EU Stage V	50.7 / 68	4.59
CX90D MSR Swing Boom	8.63	Yanmar 4TNV98CT-L2WSH / EU Stage V	50.7 / 68	4.67

SR: Short Radius MSR: Medium Short Radius



CNH INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL

FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS





A complete offer to finance your machines and services: Leasing, Loans, Hire Purchase⁽¹⁾, Insurance⁽²⁾; Extended warranty, maintenance, repair services and various types of insurance⁽²⁾ can also be included in the package. We always propose the best customised options to finance your CASE new and used machines.

THE IDEAL FINANCIAL SOLUTION FOR EVERY CASE CUSTOMER

CNH Industrial Capital is the finance brand for CASE Construction Equipment. Our staff of financial services specialists has many years of experience in the construction sector.

We know the CASE products and markets very well. Most importantly, we have an in-depth understanding of the individual requirements of your business. For this reason, we are able to offer the best financing solutions for your investment, that are a perfect fit for your operational and business requirements, and for the intended use of your new or used equipment. Depending on your needs, the solution may be a loan, a rental or a leasing⁽¹⁾ agreement. Our top priority is to ensure you get the most out of your investment! And you can combine every CNH Industrial Capital financing package with CNH Industrial Capital insurance covers⁽²⁾, both tailored to your needs so that you can eliminate risk from your investment and plan effectively.

For more information, please contact your CASE dealer.

⁽¹⁾ Subject to credit approval.

⁽²⁾ Offerings and products may vary by country, depending on the local fiscal and accounting regulations.

AFTERSALES PRODUCTS

AND SERVICES



AFTERSALES PRODUCTS

Keep your equipment performing at its best and protect your investment's value with the extensive offering of high-quality CASE Parts.

Genuine Parts

Optimize your performance and add value to your machine with high-quality genuine parts.

FLEETPRO

Ensure your machine's performance beyond warranty and manage your budget with CASE's quality second-line range of parts.

Attachments.
BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

Add versatility to performance with CASE attachments designed for CASE machines and tested by CASE engineers.

Reman - Parts
REMANUFACTURED

Choose sustainable quality with remanufactured parts designed for CASE equipment of all ages.



SERVICE SOLUTIONS

Enjoy the peace of mind of knowing CASE Service Solutions will keep your equipment in top condition with maximum uptime, no unexpected costs, and help you optimize your profitability.





BUILDING A STRONG CASE.

Since 1842, at CASE Construction Equipment we have lived by an unwavering commitment to build practical, intuitive solutions that deliver both efficiency and productivity.

We continually strive to make it easier for our customers to implement emerging technologies and new compliance mandates.

Today, our global scale combined with our local expertise enables us to keep customers' real-world challenges at the center of our product development.

The vast CASE dealers' network is always ready to support and protect your investment and exceed your expectations, while also providing you with the ultimate ownership experience.

Our goal is to build both stronger machines-and stronger communities. At the end of the day, we do what's right for our customers and our communities so that they can count on CASE.

CNH Industrial

Deutschland GmbH Case Baumaschinen Benzstr. 1-3 - D-74076 Heilbronn DEUTSCHLAND

CNH Industrial Maguinaria Spain, S.A. Avenida Aragón 402

28022 Madrid - ESPAÑA

CNH Industrial France, S.A. 16-18 Rue des Rochettes

91150 Morigny-Champigny **FRANCE**

CNH Industrial Italia Spa Lungo Stura Lazio 19

10156. Torino ITALIA

CASE Construction Equipment

Cranes Farm Rd Basildon - SS14 3AD UNITED KINGDOM

NOTE: Standard and optional fittings can vary according to the demands and specific regulations of each country. The illustrations may include optional rather than standard fittings - consult your Case dealer. Furthermore, CNH Industrial reserves the right to modify machine specifications without incurring any obligation relating to such changes.

Conforms to directive 2006/42/EC

CASECE.COM 00800-2273-7373

The call is free from a land line. Check in advance with your Mobile Operator if you will be charged. Toll free number not available from all calling areas.